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(b.) (1) The Total Number of Dwellings erected under the Original Act of 1905 to the
Date of the Coming into Operation of the Act of 1910; (2) and (3) the Total Number
of Dwellings erected under the Act of 1910 from the Date of the Coming into Operation
of the Act to the 31st March, 1917; and (4) the Total Number of Dwellings in Course
of Erection on the 31st March, 1917.
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Ereoted under Aot of 910.

Distriot. U-)
Ereotod under

the Aot of
1905.

(2.) (*•)
To 31st March, During Year

iqifi ending 31st
Maroh, 1917.

(4)
Number

in Course of
Ereotion on
31st March,

1917.

Total.

Auckland
Wellington
Christchurch
Dunedin
Frankton Junction (Hamilton) ..
Whakatane
Ngaruawahia
Tauranga
Te Puke
Te Awamutu
Tolaga Bay
Gisborne
Napier
Hastings
Patea
Hawera
Manaia
Wanganui
Marton
Palmerston North
Masterton (town)

,, (rural)
Carterton (two rural)
Picton
Blenheim (rural)
Nelson
Westport
Greymouth
Ashburton
Tenmka
Timaru
Fairlie (rural)
Willowbridge (rural)
Waimate
Oamaru
Invercargill

35
40
31
20

83
53 1.9
27 10

6 5
6 3

3
6
6
7

8
14
6 1
8 6

10
4
2
19

4
12 5
12
11 2

5
5
5
6 2

12 • ..
14
6
9

19
7

18
6
9

16

6

5

118
113*
68
31

9
3
6
6
7
6
8

14
7

14
10
9
2
19
4

17
12
13
5
5
5
8

12
14

6
9

19
7

13
6
9

16
Totals 126 427 65 11 629

* Inoli iding one dwellii ig purchased aftler ereotion,
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