(b.) (1) The Total Number of Dwellings erected under the Original Act of 1905 to the Date of the Coming into Operation of the Act of 1910; (2) and (3) the Total Number of Dwellings erected under the Act of 1910 from the Date of the Coming into Operation of the Act to the 31st March, 1917; and (4) the Total Number of Dwellings in Course of Erection on the 31st March, 1917.

				Erected under Act of 1910.			Total.
District.			(1.) Erected under the Act of 1905.	(2.) To 31st March, 1916.	(3.) During Year ending 31st March, 1917.	(4.) Number in Course of Erection on 31st March, 1917.	
Auckland		• • •	35	83			118
Wellington			10	5 <b>3</b>	19		113*
Christchurch		••	0.7	27	10		68
Dunedin			00	6	5		31
Frankton Ju	nction (Ha	milton) .		6	3		9
$\mathbf{W}$ hakatane		•• •			3		3
Ngaruawahia				. 6			6
Tauranga				6			6
Te Puke			.	7			7
Te Awamutu						6	6
Tolaga Bay			.	8			8
Gisborne			.	14			14
Napier				6	1	i !	7
Hastings				8	6		14
Patea				10			10
Hawera				4		5	9
Manaia				2			2
Wanganui				19			19
Marton					4		4
Palmerston 1		• • • •		12	5		17
Masterton (to			• •	12			12
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •	11	<b>2</b>		13
Carterton (tw	70 ru <b>ral</b> )	• •	••		5		<b>5</b>
Picton				5		!	<b>5</b>
Blenheim (ru	ral)		••	5			5
Nelson			• •	6	<b>2</b>		8
Westport			.	12	·		1 <b>2</b>
Greymouth	• •			14			14
Ashburton	• •	• • • •		6			6
<b>T</b> emuka			.	9			9
Timaru	••			19			19
Fairlie (rural	)		. ļ	7			7
Willowbridge	(rural)			13			13
Waimate	• •			6		!	6
Oamaru				9			9
Invercargill	••	•• • •		16			. 16
Tota	als		. 126	427	65	11	629

st Including one dwelling purchased after erection.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,000 copies), £15.

By Authority: MARCUS F. MARKS, Government Printer, Wellington.—1917.